



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1053 OF 2015

ARSS INFRASTRUCTURES PROJECT LTD., NAGPUR
VS
SEWAKDAS @ SHIVAJI S/O. LAHANUJI SAHARE AND 2 OTHERS

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Ms. Aishwarya Arve, Advocate h/f. Shri Rahul Tajne, Advocate for
appellant.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 29/01/2026

Ms. Aishwarya Arve, learned Advocate h/f. Shri
Rahul Tajne, learned Advocate appearing for Appellant
seeks time due to unavailability of the learned Advocate for
the Appellant. Time is granted.

2. Stand over to 04/02/2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)