



2026:BHC-NAG:2695
fa1053.2015.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.1053/2015

(ARSS Infrastructure Project Ltd. Vs. Sewakdas @ Shivaji S/o Lahanuji Sahare and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Rahul Tajne, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. Kunal Mirache, Advocate for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Mr. D.N. Kukday, Advocate for the Respondent No.3.

CORAM: NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATED: 4.2.2026.

It is submitted by the learned Advocate for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2 that the Respondent No.1 has died and the Respondent No.2 is the only legal representative of the deceased Respondent No.1 and, therefore, there is no need to bring on record the legal representative of the deceased Respondent No.1.

2. In view of the above submission, he is permitted to delete the name of the Respondent No.1 in the Appeal Memo.

3. Stand over to 05.02.2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)