



2026:BHC-NAG:2695

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1053 OF 2015

Arss Infrastructures Project Ltd., Nagpur ...PETITIONER

V/S

Sewakdas @ Shivaji S/o Lahanuji Sahare ...RESPONDENT
(deleted) And 2 Others

RAHUL TAJNE for Petitioner

DINKAR NILKANTH KUKDAY for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ P. DHOTE
J**

DATE : 5th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Adv. Ms. A.J. Arve h/f Adv. Rahul Tajne for Appellant S.O. to 06/02/2026 at 2.30 p.m. Adv. K. P. Mirache for R.nos. 1 & 2. Adv. D. N. Kukday for R.no. 3.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)