



2026:BHC-NAG:2695

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1053 OF 2015

Arss Infrastructures Project Ltd., Nagpur ...PETITIONER

V/S

Sewakdas @ Shivaji S/o Lahanuji Sahare ...RESPONDENT
(deleted) And 2 Others

RAHUL TAJNE for Petitioner

DINKAR NILKANTH KUKDAY for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ P. DHOTE
J**

DATE : 6th February, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S.O. to 13/02/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)